
Sr.No. Date Action Trigger Point
Points Gain/

Loss

Running Sum
of Points
gained

Remarks

1 24/12/08 Sell 2957.00 0.00 0.00

2 26/12/08 Buy 2950.00 7.00 7.00

3 07/01/09 Sell 3016.00 66.00 73.00

4 27/01/09 Buy 2775.00 241.00 314.00

5 30/01/09 Sell 2792.00 17.00 331.00

6 02/02/09 Buy 2803.00 -11.00 320.00

7 03/02/09 Sell 2793.00 -10.00 310.00

8 04/02/09 Buy 2788.00 5.00 315.00

9 05/02/09 Sell 2787.00 -1.00 314.00

10 06/02/09 Buy 2794.00 -7.00 307.00
bought 10 points higher 
than 2784

11 16/02/09 Sell 2864.00 70.00 377.00

12 18/02/09 Buy 2843.00 21.00 398.00

13 19/02/09 Sell 2780.00 -63.00 335.00
trigger price of 2830 did not
come

14 13/03/09 Buy 2660.00 120.00 455.00
bought 10 points higher 
than 2650

15 14/05/09 Sell 3571.00 911.00 1366.00

16 15/05/09 Buy 3680.00 -109.00 1257.00
trigger price 3576 did not 
come

17 15/06/09 Sell 4501.00 821.00 2078.00

18 26/06/09 Buy 4346.00 155.00 2233.00

19 29/06/09 Sell 4352.00 6.00 2239.00

20 30/06/09 Buy 4358.00 -6.00 2233.00

21 01/07/09 Sell 4347.00 -11.00 2222.00

22 02/07/09 Buy 4346.00 1.00 2223.00

23 03/07/09 Sell 4346.00 0.00 2223.00

24 06/07/09 Buy 4358.00 -12.00 2211.00

25 07/07/09 Sell 4200.00 -158.00 2053.00
trigger price 4326 did not 
come

26 15/07/09 Buy 4157.00 43.00 2096.00

27 29/07/09 Sell 4432.00 275.00 2371.00

28 30/07/09 Buy 4500.00 -68.00 2303.00
trigger price 4444 did not 
come

29 06/08/09 Sell 4572.00 72.00 2375.00

30 13/08/09 Buy 4527.00 45.00 2420.00
bought 10 points higher 
than 4517

31 18/08/09 Sell 4454.00 -73.00 2347.00
trigger price 4512 did not 
come

32 20/08/09 Buy 4485.00 -31.00 2316.00

33 21/08/09 Sell 4481.00 -4.00 2312.00

34 24/08/09 Buy 4600.00 -119.00 2193.00
trigger price 4489 did not 
come

35 01/09/09 Sell 4614.00 14.00 2207.00

36 02/09/09 Buy 4615.00 -1.00 2206.00

37 03/09/09 Sell 4615.00 0.00 2206.00

38 04/09/09 Buy 4611.00 4.00 2210.00

39 06/10/09 Sell 4975.00 364.00 2574.00

40 07/10/09 Buy 4985.00 -10.00 2564.00

41 09/10/09 Sell 4986.00 1.00 2565.00

42 12/10/09 Buy 4978.00 8.00 2573.00

43 21/10/09 Sell 5063.00 85.00 2658.00

44 22/10/09 Buy 5064.00 -1.00 2657.00

45 23/10/09 Sell 5044.00 -20.00 2637.00
sold 10 points lower than 
5054

46 09/11/09 Buy 4817.00 227.00 2864.00

47 20/11/09 Sell 4965.00 148.00 3012.00

48 23/11/09 Buy 5100.00 -135.00 2877.00

49 26/11/09 Sell 5016.00 -84.00 2793.00

50 30/11/09 Buy 5004.00 12.00 2805.00

51 07/12/09 Sell 5064.00 60.00 2865.00

52 08/12/09 Buy 5065.00 -1.00 2864.00

53 11/12/09 Sell 5083.00 18.00 2882.00
sold 10 points lower than 
5093

54 14/12/09 Buy 5096.00 -13.00 2869.00

55 15/12/09 Sell 5097.00 1.00 2870.00

56 23/12/09 Buy 5034.00 63.00 2933.00

57 24/12/09 Buy (Hold) 5185.00 151.00 3084.00

Brokerage (5 Points per trade i.e. 57*5) 285.00

Net Profit (in Points per Nifty Future Lot) 2799.00

* About 711 points gained due to upper circuit at the time of election results. Suppose that did not happen my 
profit would have been 2088 or If had I been short at that time, my profit would have been 1377 points. Even if
there is any unforseen eventuality, around 1000 points in a year are possible.

** I tested this way of trading from 24 December 2008 (Christmas of last year) but actually invested on 13 
March 2009 and am still doing so.


